SENATE

. No. 01636

TT1 .	\sim	1.1	$C \mathbf{A} \mathbf{A}$	1 44
I he	Commony	บอดไร้ท	OT 1/12	ssachusetts
I IIC	\sim	vcaitii	Orivia	ssachuseus

PRESENTED BY:

Steven A. Tolman

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the passage of the accompanying bill:

An Act to amend MGL chapter 29..

PETITION OF:

NAME:DISTRICT/ADDRESS:Steven A. TolmanSecond Suffolk and Middlesex

SENATE No. 01636

By Mr. Tolman, petition (accompanied by bill, Senate, No. 1636) of Tolman for legislation to relative to debarment from bidding [Joint Committee on State Administration and Regulatory Oversight].

[SIMILAR MATTER FILED IN PREVIOUS SESSION SEE

□ SENATE
□ , NO. *1466* OF 2009-2010.]

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the Year Two Thousand Eleven

An Act to amend MGL chapter 29..

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- 1 SECTION 1. Subsection (c) of Section 29F of Chapter 29 of the General Laws, as
- 2 appearing in the 2004 Official Edition, is hereby amended by striking in line 52 the word "may"
- 3 and inserting in place thereof the word "shall".
- 4 SECTION 2. Subsection (c) of Section 29F of Chapter 29 of the General Laws, as
- 5 appearing in the 2004 Official Edition, is hereby amended by striking in lines 52 and 53 the
- 6 words, "but, debarment shall be imposed in all causes where debarment is required by law:"

- 7 SECTION 3. Subsection (d) of Section 29F of Chapter 29 of the General Laws, as
- 8 appearing in the 2004 Official Edition, is hereby amended by striking in line 98 the word "may"
- 9 and inserting in place thereof the word "shall".
- SECTION 4. Subsection (e) of Section 29F of Chapter 29 of the General Laws, as
- 11 appearing in the 2004 Official Edition, is hereby amended by striking in line 133 the word "may"
- 12 and inserting in place thereof the word "shall".
- SECTION 5. Subsection (f) of Section 29F of Chapter 29 of the General Laws, as
- 14 appearing in the 2004 Official Edition, is hereby amended by striking in line 157 the word "may"
- 15 and inserting in place thereof the word "shall".